3:30
4:30
7:00
8:15

2017 WOMEN'S DIVISION III SCHEDULE

Monmouth College, Monmouth, I
Saturday, March 4, 2017

Macalester College
Monmouth College
Carthage College
Monmouth College

Sunday, March 5, 2017

8:00
10:00
Noon

Monmouth College
Carthage College
Monmouth College

Connecticut College, New London, Conn.
Saturday, March 11, 2017

9:15

California Lutheran University, Thousand Oaks, Calif.

Connecticut College

Thursday, March 16, 2017

10:30

Connecticut College

Connecticut College, New London, Conn.
Thursday, March 23, 2017

7:00

Connecticut College

Friday, March 24, 2017

11:00
12:20
1:40
3:00
4:20
5:40
7:00
8:20

Utica College
Connecticut College
Penn State Behrend
Grove City College
Macalester College
Penn State Behrend
Connecticut College
Grove City College

Saturday, March 25, 2017

9:00
10:20
11:40

1:00

2:20

3:40

Washington & Jefferson College

Connecticut College
Carthage College
Monmouth College
Grove City College

Washington & Jefferson College

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

VS.
VS.
VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

Lindenwood University
Carthage College
Lindenwood University
Macalester College

Carthage College
Macalester College
Macalester College

Utica College

Macalester College

Utica College

Macalester College
Washington & Jefferson College
Monmouth College
Carthage College
Washington & Jefferson College
Utica College
Carthage College
Monmouth College

Utica College
Macalester College
Penn State Behrend

Utica College
Macalester College

Carthage College

Non-Conference

Non-Conference

Non-Conference

12-7
3-11
17-8
5-10

4-11
9-10
3-8

15-0

5-6

9-3

3-12
5-7
5-7

3-11

5-70T

10-3

6-12

4-6 OT

15-4
4-12
15-6
14-1
5-11
6-4



5:00 Connecticut College
6:20 Grove City College
7:40 Macalester College
9:00 Connecticut College

Sunday, March 26, 2017

9:00 Macalester College
10:20 Carthage College
11:40 Connecticut College

1:00 Macalester College

2:20 Monmouth College

Penn State Behrend, Erie, Pa.
Friday, March 31, 2017
7:30 Penn State Behrend

Penn State Behrend, Erie, Pa.
Saturday, April 1, 2017
11:00 Penn State Behrend

Grove City College, Grove City, Pa.

Saturday, April 1, 2017
4:30 Grove City College
7:30 Grove City College

Washington & Jefferson College, Washington, Pa.

Sunday April 2, 2017

11:00 Washington & Jefferson College
3:00 Washington & Jefferson College

Washington & Jefferson College, Washington, Pa.

Friday, April 7, 2017

11:00 Washington & Jefferson College

12:20 Grove City College
1:40 Connecticut College
3:00 Monmouth College
4:20 Washington & Jefferson College
5:40 Connecticut College
7:00 Penn State Behrend
8:20 Utica College

Saturday, April 8, 2017
9:00 Monmouth College

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.
VS.

VS.
VS.

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

VS.

Penn State Behrend
Utica College
Carthage College
Monmouth College

Monmouth College
Utica College
Grove City College
Penn State Behrend
Washington & Jefferson College

Grove City College

Washington & Jefferson College

Washington & Jefferson College
Penn State Behrend

Grove City College
Penn State Behrend

Monmouth College
Utica College
Carthage College
Penn State Behrend
Utica College
Grove City College
Macalester College
Carthage College

Utica College

Video

Video

Video
Video

Video
Video
Video
Video
Video
Video
Video
Video

Video

10-5
15-10
6-10

10-1
12-2
10-8
10-8 OT
3-12

8-5

6-7
11-9

12-6
11-8

10-6
16-10
4-12
9-7
15-4
13-3
6-11
3-13

13-4


https://boxcast.tv/view/behrend-womens-water-polo-vs-grove-city-787709
https://boxcast.tv/view/behrend-womens-water-polo-vs-wj-182262
http://gopresidents.com/watch/?Live=189&type=Live
http://gopresidents.com/watch/?Live=190&type=Live
http://gopresidents.com/watch
http://gopresidents.com/watch
http://gopresidents.com/watch
http://gopresidents.com/watch
http://gopresidents.com/watch
http://gopresidents.com/watch
http://gopresidents.com/watch
http://gopresidents.com/watch
http://gopresidents.com/watch

10:20
11:40
1:00
2:20
3:40
5:00
6:20

Connecticut College

Washington & Jefferson College

Grove City College
Penn State Behrend
Connecticut College
Grove City College

Washington & Jefferson College

Sunday, April 9, 2017

9:00
10:15
11:30
12:45

Penn State Behrend
Monmouth College
Utica College

Washington & Jefferson College

Division 111 Championship

Macalester College, St. Paul, Minn.
Video Streaming ($10 Game/$25 Weekend Pass) / Tickets / Program
Saturday, April 22, 2017

10:20

11:40

1:00

2:20

3:40

5:00

6:20

7:40

1st Seed -

Washington & Jefferson College

4th Seed -
Connecticut College
2nd Seed -
Macalester College
3rd Seed -
Carthage College
Loser Game 2 -
Monmouth College
Loser Game 4 -
Penn State Behrend
Winner Game 1 -

Washington & Jefferson College

Winner Game 3 -
Macalester College

Sunday, April 23, 2017

9:00

10:20

11:40

1:00

Loser Game 6 -
Penn State Behrend
Winner Game 5 -
Monmouth College
Loser Game 8 -
Carthage College
Winner Game 8 -

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

Penn State Behrend
Macalester College
Carthage College
Utica College
Monmouth College
Macalester College
Carthage College

Carthage College
Grove City College
Macalester College
Connecticut College

8th Seed -
Utica College
5th Seed -
Monmouth College
7th Seed -
Grove City College
6th Seed -
Penn State Behrend
Loser Game 1 -
Utica College
Loser Game 3 -
Grove City College
Winner Game 2 -
Connecticut College
Winner Game 4 -
Carthage College

Loser Game 5 -
Utica College
Winner Game 6 -
Grove City College
Loser Game 7 -
Connecticut College
Winner Game 7 -

Video
Video
Video
Video
Video
Video
Video

6-4
6-8

8-14
10-6
10-7
2-11
10-7

8-14
9-6
5-12
12-4

10-2

7-6 OT

11-3

10-5

9-1

4-6

8-5

10-2

7-4

9-7

9-5

10-9 0T


http://gopresidents.com/watch
http://gopresidents.com/watch
http://gopresidents.com/watch
http://gopresidents.com/watch
http://gopresidents.com/watch
http://gopresidents.com/watch
http://gopresidents.com/watch
https://portal.stretchinternet.com/cwpa/
https://portal.stretchinternet.com/cwpa/
http://collegiatewaterpolo.org/varsity/news/2016-17/041317D3Tickets
http://collegiatewaterpolo.org/varsity/news/2016-17/2017DIII_WomenVarsitProgram.pdf
http://collegiatewaterpolo.org/x/n5ds2
http://collegiatewaterpolo.org/varsity/news/2016-17/2017CWPAWomenD3Championship/2017CWPAD3ChampionshipGame2
http://collegiatewaterpolo.org/varsity/news/2016-17/2017CWPAWomenD3Championship/2017CWPAD3ChampionshipGame3
http://collegiatewaterpolo.org/varsity/news/2016-17/2017CWPAWomenD3Championship/2017CWPAD3ChampionshipGame4
http://collegiatewaterpolo.org/varsity/news/2016-17/2017CWPAWomenD3Championship/2017CWPAD3ChampionshipGame5
http://collegiatewaterpolo.org/varsity/news/2016-17/2017CWPAWomenD3Championship/2017CWPAD3ChampionshipGame6
http://collegiatewaterpolo.org/varsity/news/2016-17/2017CWPAWomenD3Championship/2017CWPAD3ChampionshipGame7
http://collegiatewaterpolo.org/varsity/news/2016-17/2017CWPAWomenD3Championship/2017CWPAD3ChampionshipGame8
http://collegiatewaterpolo.org/varsity/news/2016-17/2017CWPAWomenD3Championship/2017CWPAD3ChampionshipGame9
http://collegiatewaterpolo.org/varsity/news/2016-17/2017CWPAWomenD3Championship/2017CWPAD3ChampionshipGame10
http://collegiatewaterpolo.org/varsity/news/2016-17/2017CWPAWomenD3Championship/2017CWPAD3ChampionshipGame11
http://collegiatewaterpolo.org/varsity/news/2016-17/2017CWPAWomenD3Championship/2017CWPAD3ChampionshipGame12

Macalester College Washington & Jefferson College

Teams listed first wear dark caps and are home on the scoreboard. Host team always wears dark caps and is listed first on the
scoreboard regardless of seed.

|AIIy Hopkins (Goalie) |Washington & Jefferson College
| Sarah Latzo |Washington & Jefferson College
| Madison Nervig |Washington & Jefferson College
| Lucy Moran | Macalester College

| Cara Mullery | Macalester College

| Carly Strass | Carthage College

| Becca Dabrowski | Monmouth College

| Courtney Overland (Goalie) | Macalester College

| Oriana Galasso | Macalester College

| Shannon Cry | Connecticut College

| April Anderson | Connecticut College

| Abby Jank | Grove City College

| Elizabeth Andrews | Grove City College

| Maggie Hennigan | Carthage College

| Liz Klock |Washington & Jefferson College

| |

| MVP: | Lucy Moran (Macalester College)
| Rookie of the Tournament: | Cara Mullery (Macalester College)
| Coach of the Tournament: | Scott Reed (Macalester College)

| Final Place | Regular Season | Team | w | L | Points |W | L
| 1 | 2 | Macalester College 12 2| 24 |15 2
| 2 | 1 | Washington & Jefferson College | 13 | 1 | 26 |15 | 2
| 3 | 3 | Carthage College | 11 | 3 | 22 |13 | 4
| 4 | 4 | Connecticut College | 7 | 7 | 14 |8 |9




5 | 5 ‘ Monmouth College » ‘ 7 | 7 ‘ 14 ‘9 ‘8 |
6 | 7 | Grove City College* E O
7 | 6 ‘ Penn State Behrend * ‘ 3 |11 ‘ 6 \4 \13|
8 | 8 | Utica College 0 14, 0 |0 |17

AConnecticut College claims the No. 4 seed due to an 8-7 loss and a 10-7 win
for a +2 goal differential versus Monmouth College; *Penn State Behrend
defeated Grove City College 8-5 and lost 11-9 for a +1 goal differential to
clinch the No. 6 seed



