2017 WOMEN'S DIVISION III SCHEDULE

	outh College, Monmouth, Ill.				
	ny, March 4, 2017		I in degree and I I in the	Non Conforma	10.7
3:30	Macalester College	VS.	Lindenwood University	Non-Conference	12-7
4:30	Monmouth College	VS.	Carthage College	Non Conforma	3-11
7:00	Carthage College	VS.	Lindenwood University	Non-Conference	17-8
8:15	Monmouth College	VS.	Macalester College		5-10
Sunday	, March 5, 2017				
8:00	Monmouth College	vs.	Carthage College		4-11
10:00	Carthage College	vs.	Macalester College		9-10
Noon	Monmouth College	vs.	Macalester College	Non-Conference	3-8
Connec	ticut College, New London, Conn.				
Saturda	ny, March 11, 2017				
9:15	Connecticut College	vs.	Utica College		15-0
Califori	nia Lutheran University, Thousand (Oaks, Ca	lif.		
Thursda	ay, March 16, 2017				
10:30	Connecticut College	vs.	Macalester College		5-6
Connec	ticut College, New London, Conn.				
	ay, March 23, 2017				
7:00	Connecticut College	vs.	Utica College		9-3
Friday,	March 24, 2017				
11:00	Utica College	vs.	Macalester College		3-12
12:20	Connecticut College	vs.	Washington & Jefferson College		5-7
1:40	Penn State Behrend	vs.	Monmouth College		5-7
3:00	Grove City College	vs.	Carthage College		3-11
4:20	Macalester College	vs.	Washington & Jefferson College		5-7 OT
5:40	Penn State Behrend	vs.	Utica College		10-3
7:00	Connecticut College	vs.	Carthage College		6-12
8:20	Grove City College	vs.	Monmouth College		4-6 OT
Saturda	ny, March 25, 2017				
9:00	Washington & Jefferson College	vs.	Utica College		15-4
10:20	Connecticut College	vs.	Macalester College		4-12
11:40	Carthage College	vs.	Penn State Behrend		15-6
1:00	Monmouth College	vs.	Utica College		14-1
2:20	Grove City College	vs.	Macalester College		5-11
3:40	Washington & Jefferson College	vs.	Carthage College		6-4

5:00	Connecticut College	vs.	Penn State Behrend		10-5
6:20	Grove City College	vs.	Utica College		15-10
7:40	Macalester College	vs.	Carthage College		6-10
9:00	Connecticut College	vs.	Monmouth College		7-8
Sunday,	, March 26, 2017				
9:00	Macalester College	vs.	Monmouth College		10-1
10:20	Carthage College	vs.	Utica College		12-2
11:40	Connecticut College	vs.	Grove City College		10-8
1:00	Macalester College	vs.	Penn State Behrend		10-8 OT
2:20	Monmouth College	vs.	Washington & Jefferson College		3-12
Penn St	ate Behrend, Erie, Pa.				
Friday,	March 31, 2017				
7:30	Penn State Behrend	vs.	Grove City College	Video	8-5
Penn St	ate Behrend, Erie, Pa.				
Saturda	y, April 1, 2017				
11:00	Penn State Behrend	VS.	Washington & Jefferson College	Video	6-7
Grove C	City College, Grove City, Pa.				
Saturda	y, April 1, 2017				
4:30	Grove City College	vs.	Washington & Jefferson College		6-7
7:30	Grove City College	VS.	Penn State Behrend		11-9
Washin	gton & Jefferson College, Washingto	on, Pa.			
Sunday	April 2, 2017				
11:00	Washington & Jefferson College	vs.	Grove City College	Video	12-6
3:00	Washington & Jefferson College	vs.	Penn State Behrend	Video	11-8
Washing	gton & Jefferson College, Washingto	on, Pa.			
• .	April 7, 2017				
11:00	Washington & Jefferson College	vs.	Monmouth College	Video	10-6
12:20	Grove City College	vs.	Utica College	Video	16-10
1:40	Connecticut College	vs.	Carthage College	Video	4-12
3:00	Monmouth College	vs.	Penn State Behrend	Video	9-7
4:20	Washington & Jefferson College	vs.	Utica College	Video	15-4
5:40	Connecticut College	vs.	Grove City College	Video	13-3
7:00	Penn State Behrend	vs.	Macalester College	Video	6-11
8:20	Utica College	vs.	Carthage College	Video	3-13
	y, April 8, 2017				
9:00	Monmouth College	vs.	Utica College	Video	13-4

10:20	Connecticut College	vs.	Penn State Behrend	Video	6-4
11:40	Washington & Jefferson College	vs.	Macalester College	Video	6-8
1:00	Grove City College	vs.	Carthage College	Video	8-14
2:20	Penn State Behrend	vs.	Utica College	Video	10-6
3:40	Connecticut College	vs.	Monmouth College	Video	10-7
5:00	Grove City College	vs.	Macalester College	Video	2-11
6:20	Washington & Jefferson College	vs.	Carthage College	Video	10-7
Sunday	, April 9, 2017				
9:00	Penn State Behrend	vs.	Carthage College		8-14
10:15	Monmouth College	vs.	Grove City College		9-6
11:30	Utica College	vs.	Macalester College		5-12
12:45	Washington & Jefferson College	vs.	Connecticut College		12-4
Division	n III Championship				
Macale	ster College, St. Paul, Minn.				
Video S	Streaming (\$10 Game/\$25 Weekend P	ass) / Tick	ets / Program		
Saturda	ay, April 22, 2017				
10:20	1st Seed -	vs.	8th Seed -		10-2
	Washington & Jefferson College		Utica College		
11:40	4th Seed -	vs.	5th Seed -		7-6 OT
	Connecticut College		Monmouth College		
1:00	2nd Seed -	vs.	7th Seed -		11-3
	Macalester College		Grove City College		
2:20	3rd Seed -	vs.	6th Seed -		10-5
	Carthage College		Penn State Behrend		
3:40	Loser Game 2 -	vs.	Loser Game 1 -		9-1
	Monmouth College		Utica College		
5:00	Loser Game 4 -	vs.	Loser Game 3 -		4-6
	Penn State Behrend		Grove City College		
6:20	Winner Game 1 -	vs.	Winner Game 2 -		8-5
	Washington & Jefferson College		Connecticut College		
7:40	Winner Game 3 -	vs.	Winner Game 4 -		10-2
	Macalester College		Carthage College		
Sunday	, April 23, 2017				
9:00	Loser Game 6 -	vs.	Loser Game 5 -		7-4
	Penn State Behrend		Utica College		
10:20	Winner Game 5 -	vs.	Winner Game 6 -		9-7
	Monmouth College		Grove City College		
11:40	Loser Game 8 -	vs.	Loser Game 7 -		9-5
	Carthage College		Connecticut College		
1:00	Winner Game 8 -	vs.	Winner Game 7 -		10-9 OT

Macalester College

Washington & Jefferson College

Teams listed first wear dark caps and are home on the scoreboard. Host team always wears dark caps and is listed first on the scoreboard regardless of seed.

2017 DIVISION III ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM					
First Team					
Ally Hopkins (Goalie)	Washington & Jefferson College				
Sarah Latzo	Washington & Jefferson College				
Madison Nervig	Washington & Jefferson College				
Lucy Moran	Macalester College				
Cara Mullery	Macalester College				
Carly Strass	Carthage College				
Becca Dabrowski	Monmouth College				
Second Team					
Courtney Overland (Goalie)	Macalester College				
Oriana Galasso	Macalester College				
Shannon Cry	Connecticut College				
April Anderson	Connecticut College				
Abby Jank	Grove City College				
Elizabeth Andrews	Grove City College				
Maggie Hennigan	Carthage College				
Liz Klock	Washington & Jefferson College				
MVP:	Lucy Moran (Macalester College)				
Rookie of the Tournament:	Cara Mullery (Macalester College)				
Coach of the Tournament:	Scott Reed (Macalester College)				

			F	Regular Season			Final	
Final Place	Regular Season	Team	W	L	Points	W	L	
1	2	Macalester College	12	2	24	15	2	
2	1	Washington & Jefferson College	13	1	26	15	2	
3	3	Carthage College	11	3	22	13	4	
4	4	Connecticut College ^	7	7	14	8	9	

5	5	Monmouth College ^	7	7	14	9	8
6	7	Grove City College*	3	11	6	4	13
7	6	Penn State Behrend *	3	11	6	4	13
8	8	Utica College	0	14	0	0	17

^Connecticut College claims the No. 4 seed due to an 8-7 loss and a 10-7 win for a +2 goal differential versus Monmouth College; *Penn State Behrend defeated Grove City College 8-5 and lost 11-9 for a +1 goal differential to clinch the No. 6 seed